
Sunday, October 11eee
8.45 a.m. News from Home (BBC)9. 4 Orchestral Music °

9.30 From Opera40. O Milltary Bands 7
10.30 Concert Artists
11. 0 SERVICE: Somer-vell Church
Preacher: Rev. A. Marsnall
12. &Bp.m, British Orchestras
12.33 Accent on Melody
1.40 Celebrities on Record2.0 Jack WMobbs: Reminiscences and
Tributes (BBC) (a repetition of Wed-
nesday’s broadeast from 1YC)2.30 Especially for You: Popular tunes
harmoniously styled by Vincente Major
and Ewart Brown, with Jean kirk-
Burnand (piano) (NZBS)
2.50 Frank Cordell’s Orchestra3. 0 The Music of Irving Berlin
3.30 Allen Roth’s String Orchestra
3.45 MARY LANGFORD (soprano)Recit.: Oh! Didst Thou know? *Air: As When the Dove (Acis and
Galatea)Recit.: 1f I Give Thee Honour DueAir: Let Me Wander Not Unseen
(L’Allegro)
Recit.: Alexander’s Course of Glory
Aria: Ye Cupids and Graces (Alessan-dro) Handel

(Studio)
4. 0 The Critics (NZBS) (a repetitionof last Thufsday’s broadeast from 1YC)
4.30 Arthur Rubinstein (piano), withthe *Philadelphia Orchestra conducted
by Eugene Ormandy
Concerto in A Minor, Op. 16 Grieg

5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.45 Late Afternoon Concert
7. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE: St.
Patrick’s Cathedral
Preacher: His Lordship Bishop Liston
Organist: Lenora Owsley
Choirmaster: D. Anderson
8.6 +The Paris Conservatory Orchestra
conducted by Antole Fistoulari
Overture? Mignon Thomas
Ballet Music: Faust Gounod

$.28 DAWN WALKER (piano)
Pavane pour une Infante Defunte

Ravei
Impromptu, Op. 31 Faure
Le Retour des Muletiers de Severac

(Studio)
9.12 Weekly News Summary in Maori
9.30 Concert in Miniature* 2m Epilogue (BBC)Close down

V¥O-s204AUCKLAND341m
6.30 p.m. BBCceil Hall ;

The London Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Sir Adrian Boult
English Dances Arnold
Symphony No.

4&) D Wordsworth
(A repetition of Mondays broadcastfrom 1YC)
7.30 ELIZABETH PAGE (piano)Fantasie in Db Minor Mozart
Thirty-Two Variations in CG Minor

Beethoven
(Studio)

7.44 Ruggiero Ricci, (violin)
Caprices Nos. 21 to 24, Op.

Paganini3.0 Play: Many Parts, by Ronald Parr
: (NZBS}
8.45 Kirsten Flagstad and ElisabethSehwarzkopf. (sopranos) with membersof the Mermaid Theatre Company, Lon-
don, conducted by Geraint Jones
Dido and Aeneas Purcell
9.45 Raiph Vaughan Williams, OM.: A.talk on the man and his music by.
Hubert Foss (BBC)Tomorrow is the &tst birthday. of|
Vaughan Williams. To mark the occa-
sion, 1YC will broadcast the composer's.
new symphony, Sinfonia Antartica, at8.19
10. 0 Close down

ND.1250AUCKLAND, |,
410. Oa.m. Sacred Selections
10.45 Musie by Aibert Sandler
40.30 Variety Artists
41. 0 Sunday Morning Concert42..0 Lunch Music
1. On.m. Showtime
4.30 Sunday .Siesta ,2.0 Melody Fare
3.30 Musie in the Tanner Manner4.0 Al and Lee Reiser (duo-pianists)
4.15 Richard Tauber
4.30 Radio Rotunda
5. 0. Featuring Perry Com
5.416 The Queen’s Hall Orchestra
5.30 Teatime Tunes ?

6. 0 The Sweetwood Serenaders
6.15 The Circus Comes to Town

6.30 Light and Bright
7. 0 Family Hour
8. 0 Continental Corner
8.15 Music from the Shows
8.45 Tuneful and Topical9. 0 Calling Ali Forees (BBC)
9.30 In Quiet Mood
910. O District Weather Forecast
Close. down

IXN o70VHANGAREI m.
Breakfast Session ~

Forecast

SCocow

0 Dominion Weather
. 3 Northland Tidal Report8 Max Liehtegg (tenor)
9.1 Light Orchestras9.30 Band Music
410. O Little Ships: The Scow Oban, 4a
talk by "Binnacle" (NZBS)
10.46 Harry Davidson (organ)40.30 Sunday Serenade40.45 John Charles Thomas

| With the King’s Men
(baritone).

11.0 Close down
6.30p.m. For Our Younger Listeners:
Don Quixote
6.45 Junior Naturalists
7. 0 . Concert Half-HourOverture: Hansel and Gretel

Humperdinck
Slavonic Dance No. 6 in D Dvorak
Fantasia on Sea Songs arr. Wood
Invitation to "the Waltz Weber
The Nford Girls’ Choir7.30
Andre Kostelanetz and his Orches-7.45
tra
8. 0 Take It From Here (BBC) (a
repetition of Thursday’s broadcast fromiXN)
8.29 The Last. Chronicle of Barset (BBC)
(final broadcast)
9. 4 ELMA BURNS (soprano)
Come Let Us All This DayArt Thou Troubled? (Rodelinda)Handel
Lord At All Times I Will Bless Thee

Mendelssohn
My Heart Ever Faithful Bach

(Studio)
9.30 Orchestral Serenade
9.40 To Ears That Hear: Devotions, byRev. Father C, P. Butler of the Roman

|
Catholic Chureh (Studio)
10. 0 Close down

TNH». ¢2AMILTON. 229 m.
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
/-~8.15 The Band of H.M. Irish Guards9.30 Musical Comedy Gems
9.45 English Cathedral Music: The Choirof York Minster, conducted by Francis
Jackson
Harold Collins and his Orchestra
Poet and Child: A young girl's dis-.Walter de la

10.1510.30
covery of the works of
Mare
11. 0

(BBC)

(BBC)
Songs of All Nations

11.145 sSemprini at the Piano
11.30 Going Places and Meeting People
Popular Orehestral Music

12.30 p.m. Afternoon Variety
1.30 Take It From Here (BBC)
petition of yesterday’s broadeast from
2.0 Close down
6. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Jenni-
fer in London visits the Palace of West-
minster (BBC)
6.30 Concert Miniatures: HenryWeber’sOrchestra, with aor Carr (soprano)(VOA)
Mr. and Mrs. Musiemaker: Andre6.45

kostelanetz and Lily Pons
7. 0 The Citadel
7.30 In Search of the Past: Recordingsby famous artists who are no longer
heard on the concert platform
8. 0 The Blue Danube
8.30 * The London Story
9. 4 With a Song in My Heart: Frim!
935 In Reverent Mood
9.40 Devotional Service: Sister Pat Sim-mers of the Presbvterian Church

(Studio)
10. 0 Close down *

IVI sooROTORUA375 m.
9. 4am. Popular Parade
470. O John Cockerill (harp)
10.15 John Charles Thomas
with .the King’s Men
10.30 Ponular Classics
41. 0 British Overseas: Captain Cook, by
John Thompson, the first of a series
about men who notably influeneed the
growth of the. British Commonwealth
and Empire (BBC)’

(baritone),

11.30 The Hawera Municipal Band con-ducted by A. G. Taylor (NZBS)12. 0 Midday Musicale
1. Op.m. Dinner Music
a. @ A Chapter in Musical AutobiographyOwen Jensen, well-known pianist andbroadcaster on music (NZBS)
2.30 Sunday Afternoon Concert
3.30 Portrait of an Air Stewardess

BBC)
4. 0 Music of the People (BBC)4.30 Songs. of the British Isles
5. 0 Book Shop (NZBS)5.20 Sunday Serenade5.45 Piano Time
6. 0 Ballad Recitals: Thomas E. West(tenor)
You’re Mine ‘ Sievier
Song of the Rose Bottero
Delusion Sandoval
The Fishermen of Pusilleco

TagliaferriCarmelia de Curtis
(NZBS)

6.45 In Reverent Mood ;

7. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: St. Luke’sChurch
Preacher: Archineda: Hodgsonen and Choirmistress: Jessiearr
8. 5 md carrie;Pe pagicay of the Air8.30 Victoria Kingsley, English Folk
Singer and Guitarist, presents a recitalof International Folk Songs (NZBS)9.12 Weekly News Summary in Maori9.30 Music of Schumann
9.52 The Epilogue (BBC)
10. 0 Close down

Y
WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526 m.

7.68 a.m. Wairarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley, and. Marlborough WeatherForecast
8.45 News from Home -(BBC)9.4 Music For. All
9.30 Jack Hobbs:. Reminiscence and
Tribute, Edited by John Bridges and
Joe Burroughs (BBC)
(To be repeated from 2YA on Tuesdayat 10.0 p.m.)
10. 0 Wellington Citadel Salvation Army
Band, conducted by H. Neeve

(Studio)
10.30 Jenny Tourel (mezzo-soprano)10.45 Quiet Interlude
11. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: Cathedral
Church of St. Paul
Preacher: Very. Rev. D. J. Davies
Organist and Choirmaster: Charles
Martin
12. 5p.m. Melodies You Know1.0 Dinner Music
1.45 Spotlight on the Garden: Making
a Water Garden, the fifth talk by George
Phillips (NZBS)
2. 0 Orchestral Concert
Symphony No.5 in E Minor, Op. 64Tchaikovski
2.45 Church Anthems by the. Minster-singers conducted by Leonard Hanks,with John Booth (organ)What are These? Stainer
Thou Visitest the Earth Greene
Turn Thy Face from My Sin Attwood
O That I Knew Where I might FindHim Bennett
The Lord is Loving Garrett
O Gladsome Light Sullivan

(Studio)
3.15 Duets by English ComposersConnie Lee (contralto), and MyraSawyer (soprano)
Blossom Time ’ Quilter
A Shepherd. Lullaby Jenkins
Invocation to Summer Rowley
Come Lady Day Quilter
Five Eyes Gibbs

(Studio)
3.30 Under the Red Robe (BBC)4.0 Eric Wild’s Orchestra with-- the
Songs of Lester Ferguson
4.30 OrganMusic: Marcel Dupre5. 0 Children’s Song Service Major
Christina Henderson and the ‘KilbirnieSalvation Army Sunday School Choir

(Studio)
5.3 Memory Lane
5.45 Radio Digest
6.15 Saion Music
7. 0 SALVATION ARMY SERVICE:
Wellington South. HallPreacher: Col. Charles E. Duncan
Songster Leader: Cecil Forsberg"
Bandmaster: H. Millard
8. 5 Sunday Serenade: The WellingtonStudio Oekay conducted by HH.Botham (NZBS
The Minstrels

9.12 News in Maori
ay Cedric Sharpe Pe ats9.45 Epilogue (BBC)
10. 0 Close down

OU cd ELEENG IGN5. 0 p.m. Symphony Orchestras ofAmerica: The Boston Symphony con-
ducted by Serge Koussevitzky (VOA)
5.35. English Cathedral Music
5.52 Albert Schweitzer (organ)
By the Waters of Babylon
Prelude and. Fugue in E Minor (The
Wedge) Bach

6.15 Short Story: The Minuet, by Guy
de Maupassant (NZBS)
6.30 Sunday Evening Concert
The Philharmonia Orchestra
7. 0 Electra, an opera in one act, by
Richard Strauss, with Astrid Varney as
Electra, Elena Nikolaidi as Klytemnestra,
Irene Jessner as Chrysothemis, Frederick
Jagel as Aegisthos, and Herbert Janssen
as Orestes, and the New York Philhar-
monic Orchestra

poneaene
by Dimitri

Mitropoulos (VO
8.30 Play: Mr.a by James Bridie,
adapted and produced by James Cramp-
sey (BBC)
10. 0 Close down

21D.)UINGICE

'

Op.m. Band Music
‘30 Heritage of Song0 The Allan Roth Show
30 Dad and Dave45 . Anne Ziegler and Webster Booth0 Hall of Fame
0 The Last of Barset

(BBC)
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

OXG 919GISBORNE297 m.
8. Oam. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 3 Bands on Parade
9.30 Ballads and Light Orchestras
9.46 Famous Overtures
10. 0 Hospital and Old Folks’ Requests10.45 Theatre Mixture41.0 Close down
6.30 p.m. For the Children: Pinocchio
7. 0 Jan Mazurus with Stanley Black’s
Orchestra
7.15 Music from the Ballet
7.35 Tenor Time
7.45 Beauty That Endures8.15 Concert Miniatures: Henry Weber’s
Orchestra, with Nancy Carr (soprano)
8.30 Short Story: Back Door Business,
by J. Jefferson Farjeon (NZBS)
8.45 Peter Dawson (bass-baritone)9. 3 $=MARILI CLAPCOTT (piano)
Gigue « fnarhonnlerseSoeur Monique Couperin
Nocturne, Op. 62, No. 2 Chopin.
Arabesque No. 14 Debussy
Mouvements re 8 ggg Pouleng

(Studio)
9.30 Quiet Interlude
9.40 Devotional Service: Methodist(Studio)
10. 0 Close down

QY1 860 ve NAPIER 349
9. 4am. Morning Programme
9.30 Songs of Worship
9.45 Band Music
10,16 Tenors, Baritones and Basses
10.45 Royal Festival Hall: A Talk.Stanley Oliver, conductor of the i
ington Schola Cantorum, with musicalillustrations (NZBS)
(First of three programmes)

41.24 The Boston Promenade Orchestra
Ballet Suite: Gaite Parisienne

Offenbach
11.59 London Studio Melodies (BBC)
12.34 p.m. Dinner Music

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts

x at AAs4 p.m.Le setae Py aera 7.35, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,
|

6.2

YA and YZ Stations
7.30 a.m. Breakfast Session8.0 London News
1.30 p.m. BBC World Affairs Talk
6.30
6.40
6.45
8.45
9.0

London News (not 4YZ)
National Announcements (not 4YZ)
Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ and 4YZ)
Sunday Evening Talk
Overseas News


